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Ranking of Government Colleges in HP

Criterion 1 Teaching Learning

Key Indicator 1.4 Student Feedback

Metric 1.4.ii Students satisfaction
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Methodology

The curriculum feedback from students has been collected through structured questionnaire, which
includes 18 questions on various aspects of college.

64 responses of Students’ feedback forms on various aspects of college have been received from
the students.

A Five Point Likert Scale has been used with weights assigned from 1 to 5 to different levels as
follows:

1= Strongly Disagree/ Highly Dissatisfied/ Lack/Very Bad

2= Disagree/ Dissatisfied/ Inadequate/Bad

3= Neutral / No Opinion/ Average

4= Agree/ Satisfied / Adequate/Good

5 = Strongly Agree/ Highly Satisfied/ Abundance/ Very Good

[1]



Data Analysis and Interpretation

1. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

@ Thoroughly (ofodl TOT)

@ Satisfactorily (G0 FaE 27 4)

@ Poorly (300(mE)

@ Indifferently (FEEHGIIEE)

@ Didn't teach at all (fEeFo =21 Tgm)

[2]



2. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

@ Always effective (FHE1T THTET)

@ Sometimes effective (FU-FT TuE

© Just satisfactorily (@5 TaE=15)

@ Cenerally ineffective (3 TR T
SI'F'-'I-I'IT:ﬂ'. }

L ] ‘-.ferj,' poor communication (S50 S0
EEEY

3]



3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can be best described as:

@ Excellent (35T

@ Very Good (TET 3=3T)
@ Good [3/=FT)

@ Fair (F5T0)

@ Poor (T7E)

[4]



4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

@ Always fair (FHET e

@ Usually fair (30 7% Fraes)

© Somefimes unfair (FH-F41 500)
@ Usually unfair (3THER 07 3R

@ Unfair (3r3720)

[5]



5. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

@ Every time (37 T 55N

@ Usually (350" T

@ Cccasionally/Sometimes (FFH1-E4)
@ Rarely (T1T5 3 FH)

@ Never ([T T51)

[6]



6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship student exchange, field
visit opportunities for students.

@ Regulary (o)

@ Often (HFED)

® Sometimes [FH-F4T
@ Rarely (T195 5 TH)
@ Mever [FH T2

[7]



7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social, and emotional growth.

@ Significantly {4TTT)
@ Very well (F50 2H=3T)
@ Moderately (375
@ Marginally Flﬁﬁ}
@ Not at all (HeEd =27

[8]



8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

@ Sirongly Agree |EUTT"T: TEHT)

@ Agree (FFA0)

@ Neutral/ Mot Sure Mo Opinion ([TC&0
@ Disagres (3FF=0)

@ Strongly Disagree (00 3/&90)

[9]



9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

@ Every fime (51 TH)

@ Usualy (3H0R 09

@ Occasionally/Sometimes (FH1-F4)
@ Rarely (195 Ft F+)

@ Never (FH TE)

[10]



10. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

@ Every time (54 3 §49EM)

@ Usually (3TH0R )

# Occasionally/Somefimes (FH-HT)

@ Rarely (T1% 31 FH)

@ | don't have a menturlﬁﬁﬁﬁ?{{‘]ﬁ
=

[11]



11. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

@ Every fime (31 TH)

@ Usually (30K )

© Occasionally/Sometimes (FHI-FHT)
@ Rarely (175 31 740

@ Never (@ TE)

[12]



12. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

@ Fully (Ul
® Reasonably (TS
0 Partially (3T

‘ @ Slightly (23T
—— @ Unable to (F71 F ammd)

[13]



13. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

@ Every time (37 317)

@ Usually (30N 0%)

© Occasionally/Sometimes (FH-F4T)
@ Rarely (=798 51 F40)

@ Never (&4 &)

[14]



14. The institution makes effort to engage students in monitoring, review, and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

@ Sirongly Agree (TS TEHT)

@ Agree (F55T)

@ Meutrald Mot Sure/ Mo Opinion {[T2&
@ Disagree (3FZ00)

& Sirongly Disagree |EUTT-[: AEEAT)

[15]



15. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning, and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great exient (TF 75 T5)
@ Moderate (FET)

@ Somewhat (FS 55 T%)

@ Very little (FET 42T

@ Mot at all (Fepd =20

[16]



16. Teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular activities.

@ Sfrongly Agres m,_;'ﬂﬁfﬁﬂ?lj

@ Agree (F540)

© MNeutral/ Mot Suref Mo Opinion ((TCE0
@ Disagree (HTEE0)

® Strongly Disagree (J0T0: 29T

[17]



17. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

@ To a great extent (TF 55 03
@ Moderate (F:T=)

® Somewhat (FF Fg 0F)

@ Very little (FET 42T

@ Not at all (Fepd =0

[18]



18. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

@ Sirongly Agree ﬁﬂfﬁz TEAT)

@ Agree (TEA0)

© MNeutral/ Mot Sure Mo Opinion {([TC&0
s == =E T =)

@ Disagree (3FF=0)

@ Strongly Disagree (00 3/&90)

[19]



Conclusion:
Total questions asked 18
Total response recorded 64

Question 1: 54% of response recorded response “Thoroughly” and 41.3% response recorded
“Satisfactory”

Question 2: 73% of response recorded response “Always Effective” and 17.5% response recorded
“sometime effective”

Question 3: 49.2% of response recorded response “Excellent” and 36.5% response recorded “Very
Good”

Question 4: 65.1% of response recorded response “Always Fair” and 30.2% response recorded
“Usually Fair”

Question 5: 61.9% of response recorded response “Every Time” and 20.6% response recorded
“Usually”

Question 6: 60.3% of response recorded response “Regularly” and 23.3% response recorded
“Often”

Question 7: 50.8% of response recorded response “Significantly” and 41.3% response recorded

“Very Well”

Question 8: 49.2% of response recorded response “Strongly Agree” and 46% response recorded
“Agree”

Question 9: 79.4% of response recorded response “Every time” and 14% response recorded
“Usually”

Question 10: 63.5% of response recorded response “Every time” and 28.6% response recorded
“Usually”

Question 11: 71.4% of response recorded response “Every time” and 25.4% response recorded
“Usually”

Question 12: 73% of response recorded response “Fully” and 17.5% response recorded
“Reasonably”

Question 13: 73% of response recorded response “Every time” and 9.5% response recorded
“Usually” and 12.7% recorded occasionally

Question 14: 50.8% of response recorded response “Strongly Agree” and 36.5% response recorded
“Agree7’

Question 15: 49.2% of response recorded response “To a great extent” and 41.3% response
recorded “Moderate”

Question 16: 64.5% of response recorded response “Strongly Agree” and 30.6% response recorded
‘CAgree”

Question 17: 54% of response recorded response “To a great extent”” and 31.7% response recorded
“Moderate” and 9.5% recorded “Somewhat”

Question 18: 31.7% of response recorded response “Strongly Agree” and 54% response recorded
‘CAgree”

[20]



